OP \$290.00 4764029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inflection LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inflection.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Twin Dolphin Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4764029	ONGOING ALERTS
Registration Number:	4751197	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	4753523	PREMIUM IDENTITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	4714327	ID IDENTITY.COM
Registration Number:	4703791	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	4451474	GOODHIRE
Registration Number:	4474126	FREE PHONE TRACER
Registration Number:	4445020	GOODHIRE.
Registration Number:	3940666	PEOPLESMART
Registration Number:	3927717	INFLECTION
Registration Number:	3844544	PEOPLESEARCHPRO.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lorenzo@inflection.com
Correspondent Name: Inflection.com, Inc.
Address Line 1: 555 Twin Dolphin Drive

TRADEMARK

900349319 REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0920

	Suite 200 Redwood City, CALIFORNIA 94065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorenzo Robleto	
SIGNATURE:	/Lorenzo Robleto/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=20141231 Inflection com Inc Cert of Incorporation and Conversion from Delaware SOS#page1.tif source=20141231 Inflection com Inc Cert of Incorporation and Conversion from Delaware SOS#page2.tif source=20141231 Inflection com Inc Cert of Incorporation and Conversion from Delaware SOS#page3.tif source=20141231 Inflection com Inc Cert of Incorporation and Conversion from Delaware SOS#page4.tif source=20141231 Inflection com Inc Cert of Incorporation and Conversion from Delaware SOS#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INFLECTION.COM, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID
"INFLECTION.COM, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMber, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES
HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5666627 8300

141604152

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1999000

DATE: 12-31-14

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INFLECTION LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFLECTION LLC" TO "INFLECTION.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5666627 8100V

141604152

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1999045

DATE: 12-31-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 08:00 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141604152 - 5666627 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM INFLECTION LLC TO INFLECTION.COM, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.)

INFLECTION LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company to Inflection.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation to be simultaneously formed with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion (the "Conversion"):

FIRST: The name of the Company is "Inflection LLC." The date on which the Company's Articles of Organization were originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada is January 10, 2006. The Company is a limited liability company formed under the Nevada Limited Liability Company Act.

SECOND: The name of the corporation to which the Company will be converted is "Inflection.com, Inc.".

THIRD: Upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Incorporation of Inflection.com, Inc. (the "Effective Time"), the Company shall be converted to Inflection.com, Inc.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Conversion was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Company's Operating Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

(08038779 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed and acknowledged by the authorized person set forth below on this 31st day of December, 2014.

•

/s/ Matthew Monahan
Matthew Monahan, Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page - Inflection - Certificate of Conversion (DE)]



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "INFLECTION.COM,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5666627 8100V

141604152

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1999045

DATE: 12-31-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 01/05/2016